1:10 SCALE RADIO CONTROL
ELECTRIC POWERD 4WD TOURING

PARTS LIST

voL.2 201 7-08

KyOsHO

HE FINEST RADIO CONTROL MODELS

www.kyosho.com



ARTIN—

IN—Y %
Part Names

Y (1)

XE
(Bitk)

SPARE PARTS (1)

ACWE

Part Names

*FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

X E ff

(Fitk)

SR S5 FIAN )Lty (TF7) 300
7 v RBIIE L — L FR7F I L4 (6x10x4/4pcs) 1000 TF261-02 aff? N (TF(7)
BRGO01TS| Shield Bearing(5x10x4)4Pcs S5 S LEy FTET) 200
SEmmATF Y T 1000 | | TF261-03 | Ajyminum Diff. Shaft Set (TF7)
BRGO02 | ghield Bearing(5x8x2.5) 4Pcs 25 Ry F s 5 P 00
G T ) S L3202 A 1000 | | TF261-04 | piff "Gaskets Set (TF7)
BRGOO7F | Fiange Bearing(3x6x2.5)2Pcs SR S5 h LT E (T o
S oy Sped (1OX15%412p05) | 4500 TF262 | piff. Bearing Cum Holder (TF7)
BRGOT4TS| gShield Bearing(10x15x4) 2Pcs LS I8 F5 4 TI— 1 —(TFT) o060
08 | Z N EAT Y 2 T0 X9 x3)2A 1000 TF263 | Ajuminum Front Drive Puily (20T/TF7)
PRGP2D | Shield Bearing(6x6x3)2Ps 70V F RS54 IAL K70 F/S3M513/TF7) 200
IFa35 | 2 NE—2 Y E(MP9) 400 TF264 | Front Drive Belt (Front/S3M513/TF7)
Servo Horn Set (MP9) HALh FT——&y FEETTFY) -
TRz (25) 400 TF265 | Direct Pully Set (38T/TF7)
LA228 Suspension Shaft(25)(ZX-5) 0§ T R N, (T -
TR Tk (44) 400 TF266 | Aluminum Rear Sus. Holder (+7/TF7)
LA230 | Suspension Shaft(44)(ZX-5) m Rez Hor (1
/T F-5) 1) /NTH )7 Type-E (TF7) 900
QAL AT A1) (ZXSTE- 400 TF267 | Rear Hub Carrier Type-E (TF7)
LA236-13B | stabilizer Bar (¢ 1.3)(ZX-5/TF-5) Hub Carrier T RIS
A% > M4 8mmb - A2 2 F(S/4Pcs) 500 TF268 | Carbon Composite Suspension Arm Set (TF7)
LA246 | | ow Mount 4.8mm Ball Stud(S/4pcs) 2B ERLS 5 b (TE7) o0
ool S i BeE S2IES2 SP) 1400 TF269 | Stabilizer Holder Set (TF7)
LA257-02B | \nheel Shaft (1pc/FS2/FS2 SP) el —
Law32 |SPFAI Y2 18pcS/ZX-5) 500 TF270 | Stabilizer Link End (TF7)
P Suspension Bush(ROM Spcs/zx- A= R—FN AL S5 Y% T HI0T5MMMI2PCSITET) | 4o
58 g 3201 ¥ T (PASIOIZ Y L)15A(96522) 400 TF271 Universal Swing Shaft(7075/43mm/2Pcs/TF7)
ORGO45S | 5ilicone O-Ring(P4.5/0/Slim)15Pcs 5= LS D DS TpelTET) | o
cors | Q= (0T8I 2 J/dpcs) 400 TF272 | Bouble Joint Universal Shaft(42.5mm/1pc/TF7)
" o (0'78/Blac!§/4pcs‘?~ S RA=NI X T METNV Ay bAZN—HILA) 1200
XMREES O » 7 E3/5 o F) 87 A 600 TF272-02 | Wheel Shaft ( f or Double Joint Universal)
ORGO3X | Grooved O-Ring(P3ffor ol shock)8pcs TS TIPS
R4 5T b CLosi—l BHImm 0TS PoTES) 700 TF272-03 | Steel Joint Block Set (for Double Joint Universal)
TF007-01 | Swing Shaft(for Universal/43mm/7075/1Pc/TF5) S T e () -
11 1320812 b 500 TF273 | One Piece Aluminum Servo Mount (TF7)
TFO Bymper Set(TF:5) 55597 v S (TF7) o0
JuLamLd—tyk 300 TF274 | &rank Bridge (TF7)
TF018-01 | Bush Holder Set(TF-5) R T e o
AR NI oty A 700 TF275 | Aluminum Battery Mount (TF7)
TF122 | Stabilizer Holder(TF-5 STALLION) R Batory Mou o~
LY RRILE— 800 TF276 TF7
TF131 | Xminim Rear Sue. Holder(+3/TF-5 STALLION SHIN) ! ??Se;ylf’lit; («r P-)iz S —
FILS /XL — Y RKILH—(TF-6) 2000 TR277 | ot e SR L
TF212 | Aluminum Separate Sus. Holder (TF-6) B sy L o0
JTIWSATTY2T9 5 >7 2 A oTF6) 1800 TF278 Urethane Foam Bumper (TF7)
TF217 Aluminum Steering Crank Wiper (TF-6) = h—L (TF7) i~
FLIRTTITH 5D KRR F(TF-6) 400 TFD201 | B %)
TF218 | Ajuminum Steering Crank Post (TF-6) e B LI\ U 2 -
sH | [N BB PATRE x U (LRIAY) 950 | [TFW001-01| C_Joint Adaptor(TF-5/STALLION) \
TF22 Hard Front Hub Carrier (L,R/4") N—F7 5 i—0 R(35mmizpes/ Ly FTF5Y 1 — %) 750
QA T (an-116TTED) 600 TFWO03 | Hard Upper Rod(3x25mm/2pcs/Red/TF-5 Series)
TF228-116 | 5pur Gear (64P-1 16T/TF7) R e s o
JISRTF Y 2T9 5207 —L(IE6SP) 1200 | | TFW005-02| Ajgminum Spool Shaft (TF-6/TF-5/STALLION)
TF239 | Ajuminum Steering Crank Arm (TF6 SP) 84 o L TS 2514 -
Foa2.04 | 2312 bF 2= (L=5012pcs) 300 TFW11 | Hard Tie Rod(3x40mm/2pes/Red/TF-5 Stallion)
T % | Joint Tube (L=50/2pcs) DS HRA—ILNT(40/L Y K/TF6) 1300
243 | U7 VT —LBILRIFE SP) 900 TFW113 | Cramp Wheel Hub (40/Red/TF6)
i e A BT LYo S RF=MALT T (EV54THTNT AU M=425) | 00
o Crae (A A52.25) 9000 TFW121 | Steel S-Shaft(Pin type/D-Joint/L=42.5/1pc)
T Maln Chassis (T7/1-225) RF b9 TS 34> MESRRT—LEA T065) | 1000
T Ty X(TF7/T=2.0) 2800 TFW123 Steel Cup Joint (Pin for Spool/2pcs)
TF251 | (pper Plate (F7T=2.0) ip Joint (Pin
TF252 Aluminum Lower Bulk Head (TF7) 2B 5 5 ) 00
TILET wIIN—=\ LY~y K(AITF7) 2500 UM128 | 2 amm oS 0
TF253 | Aluminum Upper Bulk Head (ATTF7) e ) o0
T4 | Jks T S FEBATFF;) 2500 UM129 | 4 '8mm Ball Stad (S)
Aluminum Upper Bulk Head ( ) 25 ES {H— 312/ F/RE6 MD) -
F255 | ZH b S S AR T =(TFT) 2000 | |UMW708-12| Stabilizer Bar (¢ 1.2/Red/RB6 MID)
! T ook Sta! ) TILEHS—(3x7x2mm/L v K/6pcs) 500
TF256 | v L= AT —(TF7) 2600 WO144R | Aliminum Color (3x7x2mm/Red/6pcs)
Roar Shock ?tay S : FILEHS—(3x7x1/L v Kl6pcs) 500
T e (IED) 8000 WO145R | Ajluminum Color (3x7x1/RED/6pcs)
TF257 | Aluminum One Piece Center Mount (TF7) n 0 b
3 3 M3H5 v v —(L v F/10pcs) 550
Z o i Gk T 2600 WO146R | M3 Flat Head Washer(Red/10pcs)
TF258 | Aluminum Main Gear Holder (TF7) e T e oo
EAREAAA LY 600 WO160R AIumﬂ]um Spring Sheet (Red/4pcs)
TF259 | Main Gear Shaft (TF7) — 5 F(L > Flapos)
S 4 TA F7 YavyxrvI(Ly Fap 500
J¥ £S5 4 TR () 7/S3M186/TF7) 600 ws1ge-01| &3 ZaF & 2 AL
TF260 | Rear Drive Belt (Rear/S3M186/TF7) ) B S S e o) -
TF261 | Gear Diff. Unit Set (38T/TF7) aridge Dustizeos) -
XV T 77 —A(3BT/TET) 1000 | | W5189-05| 3 Bl Aoy
TF261-01 | Gear Diff. Case (38T/TF7) Diaphragm(Bla )




ARTIN—Y (2)

SPARE PARTS (2)

*FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

o = IN—YE X E il
/\—N‘y% ?;;jgﬁ Part Names (F1k)
Part Names ] _
4 2 EA(M2.6x5) (~Nv %5 R/M0A) 400
532 gz 2 hi28/2pcs) 500 | | 1-512605H| fyion Screm(rion iz 6xa/10poe)
W5189-09| Shock Shaft(28/2Pcs) ] K5 U ER(MBX5) (~ 5 RITOA) o0
R 1) 24 (01.5x4.63x25//3— T )Li2pcs) 600 1-813005H| Bt Screw(HenM3xE/{0pcs)
W5189-29| gpring(711.5x4.63x25/Purple/2Pcs) KBS EZ(M3x6) (~v 5 20N 200
1 9“‘//{—7'5/('—‘y+_"y k 400 1-813006H| g tton Screw(Hex/M3x6/10pcs)
W5194-01| Shock Plastic Parts Set B S PR M) (9D 2670 -
ws302-01| 537 ZER LTV E 400 | | 1-S13008H| Bytion Screw(Hex/M3x8/10pcs)
- Shock Piston Se L . =
3 \ A 2 EAX(M3x10 ’\‘J7Z/10)
ey b P F(13mm/23) 4200 1-813010H g-uﬁoﬁ Scre(W(Hex/I)\$I3x10/10pcs) 300
W5306R Velvet Coating Shock Set (13mm/23) KB U A (M3XT5) (~9 5 R0 o0
b Ay P A= b8 R (19mmi2312p0s) 2000 1-S13015H Button Screw(Hex/M3x15/10pcs)
W5306-01 | viglvet Coating Shock Case(13mm/23/2Pcs) o T S i
02 5322 Iu 2ty 2pos) 500 1-823008 Cap Screw(M3x8/5pcs)
W5306-02| Shock Bush Set (2Pcs) i 55 EZ(M2.6x6)(~ v 7 R/10R) 200
I R ey T F (dpos) 500 | |1-S32606H| F|at Head Screw (M2.6x6/10pcs)
1708 | Cojor Antenna(Black/4pcs) 5 EXMBON~Y 5 RN o0
02051 | 341 TAmE S (100cs) 300 | | 1-833006H| Fif Head Screw(Hex/M3x6/10pcs)
2x11 Pin pcs 1 e K
EaR E R (M3x8~ w4 Z/10A) 0
3. Bmms - I E IR ILHEX2 5ldpcs) 1000 1-833008H ;jl-ajt'Heaé Screw(Hex/M3x8/10pcs) 30
92054 | 5.8mm Hard Pillow Ball (HEX 2.5/4pcs) e e ”
aa1 | Q0 27— 7(1x100x150) 300 | |1-S33010H| Fiat Head Screw(Hex/M3x10/10pcs)
96 Sponge Tacpe(1x100X150) F5 EZ(M3x12)(~ v 5 ZA0A) 200
o63g | 27 7k =(10pcs) 200 | |1-833012H| Fio{ Head Screw(Hex/M3x12/10pcs)
i ML L) £y FEX(M3X3/10AY) 200
96641 | 2By I (3x6mm) 450 1-853003 | gt Screw(M3x3/10pcs)
Homm Shim Set vk EX(M3X8/1 0AVY) 300
96643 Z bty h(E7mm) 450 1-853008 | get Screw(M3x8/10pcs)
S S S £y FEZX(M3x10/10AY) 200
98 € (2x9.8mm/ S pcs) 200 1-853010 | gef Screw(M3x10/10pcs)
97018-0 Pin (2x9.8mm/5pcs) ‘ SN
HEVR F v F(M3x3)F 4 B2 ( 200
T B et i) 600 1-N3033N Nut(M3x3.3) Nylon (5pcs)
97040 | 4'8mm King Pin Ball Set (SS/2set) ) s
ZonS N5 (SXOCOmm/L e kiApcs) 300 | | 1-N3024AR | Nyt(M3x2.4) (Aluminium/Red/5pcs)
97041-05R | Ajuminum Color (3x6x0.5mm/Red/4!Jcs) F o M55 DI 21Ty FAR) -
TS 95 —(3x6.5X07 dmm/ L Fldpcs) 300 1-N4045FA-R Nutj(M4x4.5)|-;Ianged (Aluminum/Red/4pc)
97042-075R | Ajuminum Color (3x6.5x0.75mm/Red/4pcs) V
5 R 7y v —(M2x6x0.4/10 A) 200
T IL 255 —(3x6.5x1.5mm/L v F/4pcs) 300 1-W200604 WasherM2x6x0 A10pes)
97042-15R | Ajuminum Color (3x6.5x1.5mm/Red/4pcs) A SN "
1-812005H g—uﬁoﬁ Scre(w(Hex/M2x5/1 Opcs) Washer(M3x7x0.5/10pcs)




TF7 spare parts Index 1

)

(Eo

O @@@ = @ ﬁ@@@

/*\
OFs s ®° @ O
\¥/ L4 \.-’f

BRGO001TS *1000 BRG002 *1000 BRGOO7F *1000 BRGO14TS *1200 BRG028 *1000
TuRBIES—ILF 5x8mmA 7 Y vy ISUTRTYLY TuEREES—ILF D=V ERTYLY
R71) 25 (5x10x4/4pcs) Shield Bearing(5x8x2.5) 4Pcs  (3x6x2.5)2 A A7 1) > (10x15x4/2pcs) (5x9x3)2A
Shield Bearing Flange Bearing Shield Bearing Shield Bearing
(5x10x4)4Pcs (3x6x2.5)2Pcs (10x15x4) 2Pcs (5x9x3)2Pcs
IF435 *400 LA228 *400 LA230 *400 LA236-13B *400 LA246 *500

—Rik—>t Y F(MP9) BT v T ~(25) BRI ~(44) RAEZAHF—I"—(¢1.3) BA—TI> +4.8mm
Servo Horn Set (MP9) Suspension Shaft Suspension Shaft (Z X-5/T F-5) R—ILR A v K(S/4Pcs)

(25)(ZX-5) (44)(ZX-5) Stabilizer Bar (¢ 1.3) Low Mount 4.8mm
(ZX-5/TF-5) Ball Stud(S/4pcs)
C)cE? (:)
7 ‘ o © O o © ) O O
* o e
; o©O
LA257-02B *1400 LAW32 *500 ORGO045S *400 ORGO078 *400 ORGO03X *600
RA—ILIv Tk SPHRTwyia vyavoyvy oyvy XEEE oYy
(1pc/FS2/FS2 SP) SP Suspension Bush (P4.5/0/R 1) L1)15A(96522) (0.78/F' 3 w & /4pcs) (P3/&F >/8—H) 87 A
Wheel Shaft (POM/8pcs/ZX-5) Silicone O-Ring O-Ring (0.78/Black/4pcs) Grooved O-Ring
(1pc/FS2/FS2 SP) (P4.5/0/Slim)15Pcs (P3/for oil shock)8pcs
* &
¢ % & ™
ev " .
¢ ® . @
e ©

TF007-01 *700 TF011 *500 TF018-01 *300 TF122 *700 TF131 *1800
RLVTvT b+ Nui—ty k Tyvakid—ty b RZER—IL&R by/S—  FLIYNHRKLE—
(2= A=)V Bi43mm/7075/1P/TF-5) Bumper Set(TF-5) Bush Holder Set(TF-5) Stabilizer Holder Aluminum Rear Sus. Holder
Swing Shaft (TF-5 STALLION) (+3/TF-5 STALLION SHIN)

(for Universal/43mm/7075/1Pc/TF5)

<

|

TF212 *2000 TF217 *1800 TF218 *400 TF225H *950 TF228-116 *600

FLIE/L—h FILVIRTTYVY TFIVERTTYLY N—K70aY bNnT RIR—Fy
# R R4 —(TF-6) 9529 74 13—(TF-6) 9529 RX MTF-6) F 1) 7(LR/A®) (64P-116T/TF7)
Aluminum Separate Aluminum Steering Aluminum Steering Hard Front Hub Carrier Spur Gear

Sus. Holder (TF-6) Crank Wiper (TF-6) Crank Post (TF-6) (L,R/47) (64P-116T/TF7)

TF239 *1200 TF242-04 *300 TF243 *900 TF250 *9000 TF251 *2800
FILERTFTIVY SaA v bFa—7 Ty ILT—LBA A — TYIR—TFTuH
9529 7—1\(TF6 SP) (L=50/2pcs) (L,R/TF6 SP) (TF7/T=2.25) (TF7/T=2.0)
Aluminum Steering Crank Arm Joint Tube Knuckle Arm B1 Main Chassis Upper Plate (F7/T=2.0)

(TF6 SP) (L=50/2pcs) (L,R/TF6 SP) (TF7/T=2.25)



TF7 spare parts Index 2

e ol &~

TF252 *2800
FZILIAFNILIAY R
(TF7)

Aluminum Lower Bulk Head
(TF7)

é\-.

TF257 *8000
FILEITVE—RtEU AR —
<2 MNTF7)

Aluminum One Piece
Center Mount (TF7)

O=0
o

TF261-01 *1000
FY T 745 —R(38T/TF7)
Gear Diff. Case (38T/TF7)

TF263 *1600
FhIIAVREIATT-) -
(TF7)

Aluminum Front Drive Pully
(20T/TF7)

TF268 *1100
h—RravRIy b+
BRAT—Lty MTF7)
Carbon Composite
Suspension Arm Set (TF7)

TF253 *2500
FILETynR—nRLoAy R
(AJTFT7)

Aluminum Upper Bulk Head
(AJTFT7)

RO FT

TF258 *2600

FILEAL EXRILE—
(TF7)

Aluminum Main Gear Holder

(TF7)

O
O o
T 0_0
o]
TF261-02 *900
TIRRN LY MTF7)
Diff. Bevel Set (TF7)

TF264 *700
TJAYVKRSA4TRL R
(78> +S3M513/TF7)
Front Drive Belt
(Front/S3M513/TF7)

TF269 *800
RAERILT—EY
(TF7)

Stabilizer Holder Set
(TF7)

TF272-02 *1200
RA—ILT¥T b
(C@) DEEPL = I
Wheel Shaft

( f or Double Joint Universal)

TF272-03 *1000
AF-LYadyrTnysty b
(FTNY34 v hazn—4LA
Steel Joint Block Set

(for Double Joint Universal)

TF254 *2500
FILITyR—nILoAy R
(B/TF7)

Aluminum Upper Bulk Head
(B/TF7)

fl’: . "J

-
O Ne)
TF259 *600

A XX T MTFT)
Main Gear Shaft (TF7)

a4

TF261-03 *1800
TILETIV% T by b
(TF7)

Aluminum Diff. Shaft Set
(TF7)

(]

@ o°
TF265 *800
BA4LY b T—=1)—ty b
(38T/TF7)
Direct Pully Set
(38T/TF7)
TF270 *500

RREY VYT R (TF7)
Stabilizer Link End (TF7)

%
»

TF273 *3800
DVE—RF7ILEH—R
<o bk (TF7)

One Piece Aluminum
Servo Mount (TF7)

TF255 *2000
PA=A A &
(TF7)

Front Shock Stay (TF7)

TF260 *600

XY RSA4ITR)L b+
(') 7/S3M186/TF7)
Rear Drive Belt
(Rear/S3M186/TF7)

OO
OO

TF261-04 *400
Ty F oy MNTFT)
Diff. Gaskets Set (TF7)

TF266 *2300
FILZTYNYRRILE—
(+7/TF7)

Aluminum Rear Sus. Holder
(+7/TF7)

TF271 *3800
A=ZN—HLRA VT V% T b
(7075/43mm/2Pcs/TF7)
Universal Swing Shaft
(7075/43mm/2Pcs/TF7)

TF274 *700
D329 Ty T (TFT)
Crank Bridge (TF7)

TF256 *2600
)X & 2 8\—RF—(TF7)
Rear Shock Stay (TF7)

=%
w0a

“oses O
TF261 *4000
FY77azv bty b
(38T/TF7)

Gear Diff. Unit Set
(38T/TF7)

o

TF262 *500
TIRNT YT ALKRILE—
(TF7)

Diff. Bearing Cum Holder
(TF7)

g

TF267 *900

¥ /NTH+ 17 Type-E
(TF7)

Rear Hub Carrier Type-E
(TF7)

=

TF272 *3600
EITNAZN—H)LIxT b
(42.5mm/1pc/TF7)

Double Joint Universal Shaft
(42.5mm/1pc/TF7)

TF275 *1400
FILENYTY—=II2k
(TF7)

Aluminum Battery Mount
(TF7)



TF7 spare parts Index 3

TF276 *2800
Ny TF)—FL—k (TF7)
Battery Plate (TF7)

TFWO003 *750
N=FF7yiri—avy
(3x25mmi2pcsiLy RITF-531) —X)
Hard Upper Rod
(3x25mm/2pcs/Red/TF-5 Series)

TF277 *700

Ny TY—=H4 v b
(TF7)

Battery Guide Set (TF7)

s/

&t

TFWO005-02 *1800
FILIRAT—=LI¥T b
(TF-6/TF-5/R A 1) ZF )
Aluminum Spool Shaft
(TF-6/TF-5/STALLION)

TFW123 *1000
AF=NAyToaqv b
(EYRRT—IL4A A Fi2pcs)
Steel Cup Joint

(Pin for Spool/2pcs)

e

WO0144R *500
TILEIHS—
(3x7x2mm/ L v K/6pcs)
Aluminum Color
(3x7x2mm/Red/6pcs)

N
-

W5189-04 *200
A—bUwPTva
(2pcs)

Cartridge Bush(2pcs)

W5302-01 *400
YaviERMYEY L
Shock Piston Set

UM112 *300
4.8mmAR—)LT Y F
4.8mm Ball End Cap

WO0145R *500
TILZHAS—
(3x7x1/L v K/6pcs)
Aluminum Color
(3x7x1/RED/6pcs)

W5189-05 *200
AT IT L
(£/4pcs)
Diaphragm
(Black/4Pcs)

TF278 *500

LR INIR— (TFT7)
Urethane Foam Bumper
(TF7)

TFW111 *850
Nn—Rra4AyF

(3x40mmi2pcs/ Ly RITF5 R4 1) 1Y)
Hard Tie Rod
(3x40mm/2pcs/Red/TF-5 Stallion)

o

UM128 *400
4.8mmAR—JLR A v F(L)
4.8mm Ball Stad (L)

(o]
60

Ge

o
03&

WO0146R *550
M35 Ty v—
(L F/10pcs)

M3 Flat Head Washer
(Red/10pcs)

-~

W5189-09 *500
yavi vy Ib
(28/2pcs)

Shock Shaft
(28/2Pcs)

W5306R *4200

ARy ba—rg o=ty b
(13mm/23)

Velvet Coating Shock Set
(13mm/23)

W5306-01 *2000

ARy ba—=rFUR—lr—2
(13mm/23/2pcs)

Velvet Coating Shock Case
(13mm/23/2Pcs)

TFD201 *700
THh—IL (TF7)
Decal (TF7)

R
&
TFW113 *1300
DSV RA—INT

(40/L v F/TF6)
Cramp Wheel Hub
(40/Red/TF6)

b

UM129 *400
4.8mmAR—)LRX 4 v F(S)
4.8mm Ball Stad (S)

WO0160R *1200
FILERFTYUTo—
(L Fldpcs)
Aluminum Spring Sheet
(Red/4pcs)

W5189-29 *600
RTYvy
(111.5x4.63x25/13— 7 JLI2pcs)
Spring
(711.5x4.63x25/Purple/2Pcs)

O
O
o®

W5306-02 *500
vavyITyviaty b
(2pcs)

Shock Bush Set (2Pcs)

Javw

TFWO001-01 *300
ClaAv 7875 —
(TF-5/R & 1) A4 )
C-Joint Adaptor
(TF-5/STALLION)

e

TFW121 *1200
AF=NRA VT Y% T b
(EVBATIZETIY 34V bL=425)
Steel S-Shaft

(Pin type/D-Joint/L=42.5/1pc)

_

UMW?708-12 *400
AEESAHF—N—

(¢ 1.2/L v F/RB6 MID)
Stabilizer Bar

(¢ 1.2/Red/RB6 MID)

W5189-01 *500
YavoFxvv
(L Fldpcs)

Shock Cap(Red/2pcs)

W5194-01 *400
BoN—TS518—vty +
Shock Plastic Parts Set

/

1708 *500
h3—ToTHEFvyTV+
(4pcs)

Color Antenna(Black/4pcs)



TF7 spare parts Index 4

92051 *300
2x11mmE > (10pcs)
2x11 Pin (10pcs)

96643 *450
Lty M(5X7Tmm)
5x7mm Shim Set

97042-15R *300
TILEHS—
(3x6.5x1.5mm/ L v K/4pcs)

Aluminum Color
(3x6.5x1.5mm/Red/4pcs)

it

1-S13008H *300
KA > E X(M3x8)
(Ny 9 Z/10A)
Button Screw
(Hex/M3x8/10pcs)

{f

1-S33006H *300
%5 E X(M3x6)
(Ny I RMOAN)
Flat Head Screw
(Hex/M3x6/10pcs)

1-853008 *300
v FEX(M3x8/10AY)
Set Screw(M3x8/10pcs)

92054 *1000

5. 8mm/\— FEQOHR—)L

(HEX2.5/4pcs)

5.8mm Hard Pillow Ball

(HEX 2.5/4pcs)

97018-098 *200
E > (2x9.8mm/ 5 pcs)
Pin (2x9.8mm/5pcs)

&

1-$12005H *300
KA 2 E X(M2x5)
(N ZMOA)
Button Screw
(Hex/M2x5/10pcs)

{

1-S13010H *300
R4E > E ZX(M3x10)
(™~ R/10)
Button Screw
(Hex/M3x10/10pcs)

{4

1-S33008H *300
HISEX

(M3x8~ w9 X/M10A)
Flat Head Screw
(Hex/M3x8/10pcs)

1-S53010 *200

v FEX(M3x10/10AY)
Set Screw(M3x10/10pcs)

96441B *300

AR OTF—T
(1x100x150)

Sponge Tape(1x100x150)

® o
\!\‘;

(o
‘o

=
A

97040 *600
4.8mm¥* >V EvR—)L
(SS)

4.8mm King Pin Ball Set
(SS/2set)

e
el

1-S12605H *400
KA > E X(M2.6x5)
(N9 ZRIM0AN)
Button Screw
(Hex/M2.6x5/10pcs)

& =Y

1-S13015H *300
R4A 2 EZX(M3x15)
(N9 ZXM0A)
Button Screw
(Hex/M3x15/10pcs)

./
e

1-S33010H *300
3 E X(M3x10)
Ny RMOAN)
Flat Head Screw
(Hex/M3x10/10pcs)

1-N3033N *200

v F(M3x3)F 4 O (5A)

Nut(M3x3.3) Nylon (5pcs)

92638 *200
2+ FE > (10pcs)
Snap Pin(10Pcs)

97041-05R *300
TFILEHT—
(3x6x0.5mm/ L v K/4pcs)
Aluminum Color
(3x6x0.5mm/Red/4pcs)

96641 *450

> Ltz y +(3x5mm)
3x5mm Shim Set

QQ

97042-075R *300
TILEAT—
(3x6.5x07.5mm/ Ly K/4pcs)
Aluminum Color
(3x6.5x0.75mm/Red/4pcs)

1-S13005H *300
KA > E X(M3x5)
(~Ny T ZM0A)
Button Screw
(Hex/M3x5/10pcs)

1-S23008 *200
F vy TEZR(M3x8/5A)
Cap Screw(M3x8/5pcs)

VL
717207

1-S33012H *300
%35 E X(M3x12)
(Nv 2 RMOA)]
Flat Head Screw
(Hex/M3x12/10pcs)

1-N3024A-R *400

+ v b(M3x2.4)
(ZPILE/L Y FBA)
Nut(M3x2.4)
(Aluminium/Red/5pcs)

1-S13006H *300
RE U EX(M3x6)
(~Ny 9 ZMOA)
Button Screw
(Hex/M3x6/10pcs)

Ny o

1-S32606H *300
5 E X(M2.6x6)
(Ny I RMO0A)
Flat Head Screw
(M2.6x6/10pcs)

1-S53003 *200
v FEX(M3x3/10AY)
Set Screw(M3x3/10pcs)

1-N4045FA-R *500

Fv F(M4x4.5)7 50D
(FILE/LY FIAN)
Nut(M4x4.5)Flanged
(Aluminum/Red/4pc)



TF7 spare parts Index 5

1-W200604 *200 1-W300705 *200
Ty — Ty —
(M2x6x0.4/10A) (M3x7x0.5/10A)
Washer Washer

(M2x6x0.4/10pcs) (M3x7x0.5/10pcs)



TFoan—y (1)

IN—Y %
Part Names

XE
(Bitk)

SPARE PARTS (1)

ACWE
Part Names

*FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

X E ff
(Fitk)

T - E=4 ¥ (317) 600
LA236-108B | stabilizer Bar (¢ 1.0)(ZX-5/TF-5) 300 FI’ZLH_IO; Cie;r)((’gg)
11g| RBETAF—\—(¢1.1) (ZX-5/TF-5) 300 W6032 | pinion Gear (32T) 600
LA236-11B | Stabilizer Bar (¢ 1.1)(ZX-5/TF-5) B T -
S5 A —N—($1.2) (ZX-5[TF-5 Y ha—hE=
LA236-128 | &\ hiizer Ber (1 .2§(§x-53T(F-5) : 300 WE033V | yelvet Coating Pinion Gear (33T-64P)
= % E=# > F¥(34T) 600
2B ESAF—/\—(p1.4) (ZX-5/TF-5) we034 | E=
LA236-14B | Stabilizer Bar (¢ 1.4)(ZX-5/TF-5) 300 F;’nlog_iif)((’?;‘g% 600
ABESAHF—/\—(1.5) (ZX-5/TF-5) W6036 - —
LA236-158B | stabilizer Bar (¢ 1.5)(ZX-5/TF-5) 300 Enlo; Cje;r)((’?g;%)
28 ESAHF—N\—($1.6) (ZX-5/TF-5) we037 | E= 600
LA236-16B | Stabilizer Bar (¢ 1.6)(ZX-5/TF-5) 300 ';[TO; fe;r)éiﬂT)) —
95294 —ILiNT(@45/Ly RITF-5) W6044 - —
LAWSOR | Cramp Wheel Hub(45/Red/TF-5) 1000 Fé[n_IO; Se;i;((f(l:;%)
TF227 g;aZrilég;/ Hac;ll-gefnl'/ (?I' I:G(;F-m 400 W6045 | pinion Gear (45T) 600
TF228-102 | gpur Gear ((64P-102T/TF-6) 600 Fl;l”_'O; icﬁr)(:as/;‘)ﬂ) .
g —AR——4y }(05, 0.75.1.0/L'y FTF-53Y—X) weos7 | E=
TFWO004 | Wheel Spacer Set(0.5. 0.75. 1.0/Red/TF-5 S) 550 Enlog_?e;f)((f(fzg )
ARy k3— h4.8mmAB—)L R4 v F(7075/4pcs) Weoas | E=F ¥ 500
TFWO006 | \/glvet Coating 4.8mm Ball Stad(7075/4pcs) 1200 FI’:g)n_log_ Qe;r)(("(lglgmgn
TRwoat | 27Xt Rl EIFSS) 1200 | | WB049Z | 5iricn Gear(64p/49T) 600
ramp Wheel Hub (5. - .
Y =<3 E—IL A 2F— (VT KERTA Mpes)
TFW105B é\eﬁ/ T"e;,rsf);{.,gr(j{ﬁ()w” 1200 362508 | Moid Inner(Soft/White/4pcs) 750
vE 3 2 E—IL KA VF— (\—F/TZ v /dpcs)
TFWI20 | 3 Brace Alutmimon Sus. I\Wotr(;t”(:'l('angS)P) 2000 36250H | Mold Inner(Hard/Black/4pcs) 750
'S 3 IS a{Y ML= A=ty NT 1 v a/RTA F24mm/dpcs) 500
AF=WAA T Y% T MEVEA TIETNY 34 U ML=405) 92017-4W _ .
TFW122 | Steel S-Shaft(Pin type/D-Joint/L=40.5/1pc) 1200 \}/(VCh;eII)SSt}(jD;r}/\/)\gEI\tje/§4:1/r2n£l:)08) -
WCHYTVaA Y MwIL—R (EVBRT—I44 Fi2pcs) 2018S Vw7 1
TFW124 1 \\v/C Cup Joint w-Braid(Pin for Spool/2pcss) 1800 9 KC-Slicks Tlre(SOfV%Pf)
s S RA—RIHY AR Y v H) KCRYJ w9 84X (2T 17 LJ3pcs) 1200
UM112H 4.8mm7R—JU I (A= BT 300 92018M | KC_Slicks Tire(Medium/2pcs)
4.8mm Ball End (Hard/Gunmetal) KOR 55 5 40— F/apcs)
UMW708-11| Stabilizer Bar (¢ 1.1/Pink/RB6 MID) 400 P;JC;SIlc;k(s :;e\gH;r(ds//sz‘cas)‘y I
28 E S A F—"\—(¢1.3/4 L > S/RB6 MID) 17008K | 27— 180
UMW708-13 | Stapilizer Bar (¢ 1.3/Orange/RB6 MID) 400 Sﬁo;s; Sta_p(‘ysgl(ascg EF;CS
Z 4 E5 4 H#—/\—(¢1.4/4 TO—/RB7 MID) 400 1700kP | EXAE 7S 180
UMW708-14 | Stapilizer Bar (¢ 1.4/Yelow/RB6 MID) ey ESLEL
WS189-06 | Gracer o Form( 3 xtamesy T 300 | | 17ooky | §ERSTS 7 180
- ressure Form X CS ) _
; hS—ZX S5y FM TS %)18pcs
2T (P 1.5x5.0x25/7-T A k/2pcs) 1701BK 250
W5189-26 | Spring (1.5x5.0x25/Wite/2pcs) 400 ;o;g;sra_p(!\/l/jl?(lsﬂilg iﬁ;cs
AT 25 (¢1.5x4.75x28/ E s 77 12pcs) 600 1701KP Strap(FP)?Mj) 250
W5189-28B | Spring (1.5x4.75x28/Pink/2pcs) ER Ry T A=
AT 27 (@ 1.5x4.5x25/F~/2pcs) 600 1701KY arap(FYﬁM) 250
W5189-30B | Spring(1.5x4.50x25/Red/2Pcs) O =55
R T V(P 1.5x4.25x25/F/2pcs) 1702BK 7— > 320
W5189-32 | Spring(1 .5x(4.25x25/YeIIow/2Pcs) 400 S«o;z;stip(\!_/s’lgjgﬁgs
R T 2T (d1.5x4.00x25/F/2pcs) 400 1702KP éﬂtrap(FP)?L)J 320
W5189-34 Spring(1.5x4.00x25/Blue/2Pcs) EHA LS5y T IO
202 Ty v —T +—L(¢8x4f4pcs) 300 1702KY g}rap(FY)?L)J 320
W5302- Pressure Form (¢ 8x4/4Pcs) -7 S FEE T TIEES)
W6025 g ;j_é:g;};(g%-r ) 600 1705 | Color Antenna(white/6pcs) 500
Er 29T) $HS5—7 2T FKPF v v TV (6pcs) 600
We029 IEirFon éear (£9T) 600 1706 Color Antenna(KP/6pcs)
£ =7 > F¥(30T) 600 1707 | DI F YT FKYE X 5 T I (Bpos) 500
W6030 | pinion Gear (30T) Color Antenna(KY/6pcs)




F 7 3>/8%—Y (2) OPTIONAL PARTS (2)

IN—V %,

Part Names
A—ARYAVRY Y b7OY MY RT—L(A)

K
(#ith)

TF268-01B| Carbon Composite Front Sus.Arm(1pcs) 900
TF268-02| Cyrbon Commposite Rear Susmm(ipd) 900
T et Ay e A
TF281 |1 Caron i Crses (225 o500
TF282 L/J_,p;/)ér\ Plore (130 3000
TF283 Z;l)ilr/n:zn‘g;w\sz&ar:g \ée?\t;rvl\AZ%tl\AA 4300
TF284 Zdtn:in)ﬁr%\sl/ep_ag:g Zeant;rVMZL;/ntl\BB 1600
TF285 | oo Bettery topper 500
TRW172 | ock et 2000
TAW173 | g shock sty 2600
TR ,B\e)|'£/Tr\el?1_—Sl\g;/er3j—— 1200
TRWT75 E{J}pjgzge[g; et 17500
W>307R W%gj gc\;?:?hzr?s_hotisit\(\ﬁ ;75‘)t 7 H72) 4800
e [WEE T2 LS|
Ws30702| &0 &i‘éﬁéﬂ v Fepes) 450
W5307-03 s;;?nlé 5 d?u?te/ra fm7m72gélsr)\wm/2pcs) 00
W5307-05 B]}nglarerzg?‘nj_(AF(lujoﬁiguj_t;g‘ee/cjé)cs) 450
WS3076| 8 e Foam (p 82 008 300
W5307-07 /{IL)J[r/n:Tnﬁn? S%ing:s/h;e't\(ngTrrT/{%[;(j\‘jZl;g)pCS) 700
Ws30708| D11 %3 2 B ot oncsy P 350
w5308 D1 G S Dot aizpesr P 350
A L
ol ) e T |
o] 0 g L |
96510 SMAMR—ILT 74 1) Z(109) 1100

High Durability Ball Diff.Grease (10g)

201748 sBINGEHL
Added in August 2017

*FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.



TF7 option parts Index 1

LA236-10B *300
AFEZAHF——
(¢1.0) (ZX-5/TF-5)
Stabilizer Bar (¢ 1.0)
(ZX-5/TF-5)

LA236-16B *300
RBESAH—N—
($1.6) (ZX-5/TF-5)
Stabilizer Bar (¢ 1.6)
(ZX-5/TF-5)

I

TFWO006 *1200

ANy ka— F4.8mm
R—ILX % v K(7075/4pcs)
Velvet Coating 4.8mm
Ball Stad(7075/4pcs)

¢

%

TFW124 *1800
WChyTVady bwIL—F
(EVRAT=I54 F12pcs)
VVC Cup Joint w-Braid

(Pin for Spool/2pcss)

W5189-06 *300
TLyory—TJr—A

(@ 7x4/4pcs)

Pressure Form

(@ 7x4/4Pcs)
D A
S S e

W5189-34 *400
RTYG

(¢ 1.5x4.00x25/7/2pcs)
Spring
(1.5x4.00x25/Blue/2Pcs)

LA236-11B *300
RABESAHF——
(¢1.1) (ZX-5/TF-5)
Stabilizer Bar (¢ 1.1)
(ZX-5/TF-5)

LA236-12B *300
ABEZAHF——
($1.2) (ZX-5/TF-5)
Stabilizer Bar (¢ 1.2)
(ZX-5ITF-5)

LAW30R *1000

ISV RA—ILNT
(45/L v F/TF-5)
Cramp Wheel Hub
(45/Red/TF-5)

=%
-
TFW031 *1200
P50 RA—ILinT
(5.2/L vy F/TF-58)
Cramp Wheel Hub
(5.2/Red/TF-5S)

UM112H *300
4.8mmiR—)LT Y K
(IN—FIFABY)vY)
4.8mm Ball End
(Hard/Gunmetal)

W5189-26 *400
RARTYy

(¢ 1.5x5.0x25/7R 7 4 k/2pcs)
Spring
(1.5x5.0x25/Wite/2pcs)

W5302-02 *300
TLyivy—Tr—LA
(@ 8x4/4pcs)

Pressure Form

(@ 8x4/4Pcs)

TF227 *400
R7 VYo THRILE—(TF-6)
Bearing Holder (TF-6)

°% -

TFW105B *1200
NV hT UL aF—(TF7)
Belt Tensionner(TF7)

‘:\'((0)

UMW?708-11 *400

RABES A H—i—

(¢ 1.1/E >4 /RB6 MID)
Stabilizer Bar

(¢ 1.1/Pink/RB6 MID)

W5189-28B *600
RTYy
(®1.5x4.75x28/ £ 47 12pcs)
Spring
(1.5x4.75x28/Pink/2pcs)

e o

W6025 *600
E=#4> %+ (25T)
Pinion Gear(25T)

LA236-14B *300
RAAEZAHF——
(¢1.4) (ZX-5/TF-5)
Stabilizer Bar (¢ 1.4)
(ZX-5/TF-5)

TF228-102 *600
R IN—Fy
(64P-102T/TF6)
Spur Gear
(64P-102T/TF-6)

#>

TFW120 *2000
TVE—RFIIHATIYIV b
(TF6SP)

One Piece Aluminum
Sus. Mount (TF6SP)

_

UMW?708-13 *400

AR ESAHF—iN—

(¢ 1.3/4 L > T/RB6 MID)
Stabilizer Bar

(¢ 1.3/0Orange/RB6 MID)

o

W5189-30B *600

RTYvy
(¢ 1.5x4.5x25/77/2pcs)
Spring

(1.5x4.50x25/Red/2Pcs)

f @ \
St
(I
€
W6029 *600

E=F4 2%+ (29T)
Pinion Gear (29T)

ol AL

—

LA236-15B *300

RAETAHF—N—
($1.5) (ZX-5/TF-5)
Stabilizer Bar (¢ 1.5)

(ZX-5/TF-5)
= !
— -
_ —~
= — as
- -
TFWO004 *550

RA—VAR—H—ty |

(05, 0.75.1.0/Ly FTF-531) —X)
Wheel Spacer Set
(0.5.0.75.1.0/Red/TF-5 S)

838%

R ¢

¥

l. ° . ¢

TFW122 *1200
AF=LNARL VTV T b
(Ev34TI8TNY a4 v hL=405)
Steel S-Shaft
(Pin type/D-Joint/L=40.5/1pc)

j —

UMW708-14 *400

RABES A H—/—

(¢ 1.4/4 TO—/RB7 MID)
Stabilizer Bar

(¢ 1.4/Yelow/RB6 MID)

ﬂ“ .
@ ..:h\\

\‘!r

W5189-32 *400
RARTYy

(@ 1.5x4.25x25/%/2pcs)
Spring
(1.5x4.25x25/Yellow/2Pcs)

HOX

W,

W6030 *600
E=4 > ¥+ (30T)
Pinion Gear (30T)

daart



TF7 option parts Index 2

W6031 *600
E=F4 > Fv(31T)
Pinion Gear (31T)

W6032 *600
E=4 2%+ (32T)
Pinion Gear (32T)

>

Ann

D

SALLT)
-]

- —
C
-

W6037 *600
E=A Xy (@37T)
Pinion Gear (37T)

W6044 *600
E=A4 > X 447)
Pinion Gear (44T)

— *’-‘\
£ ‘wr e v
W6048 *600 W6049Z *600

E=7 > %+ (48T)
Pinion Gear (48T)

92018S *1200
KCRYwoB4+%

(Y 7 b/2pcs)

KC-Slicks Tire(Soft/2pcs)

92018M *1200
KCRY w84+
(27 1 7 L/3pcs)

i
1700KY *180 1701BK *250
BER RSV FS)AITA— Hh53—RESvT
Strap(KY)(S) (MIF'5 w4 )18pcs
Color Strap(M/Black)18pcs
= =
1702KP *320 1702KY *320
BREX LS YTS BEX LS YT
((B]=27 L1 xTo—
Strap(FP)(L) Strap(FY)(L)

W', gy

E =74 > ¥+ (64P/49T)
Pinion Gear(64P/49T)

KC-Slicks Tire(Medium/2pcs)

W6033V *800
RN)ARy k3= rEZFUFY
(33T-64P)

Velvet Coating Pinion Gear
(33T-64P)

W6034 *600
E =74 2% (34T)
Pinion Gear (34T)

W6045 *600
E=#4> ¥+ (45T)
Pinion Gear (45T)

—

_—
od g7
&) &/

36250S *750
E-IRASUF—
(V7 MRT A kdpes)
Mold Inner
(Soft/White/4pcs)

92018H *1200

KCRY v BA4Y

(/\— F/4pcs)

KC-Slicks Tire(Hard/2pcs)

1701KP *250
HAER LSV TMEY
Strap(FP)(M)

1705 *500
h3=FoTraAFvyTVE
(6pcs)

Color Antenna(white/6pcs)

W6046Z *600
E=7 > ¥+ (46T)
Pinion Gear(64P/46T)

C}

36250H *750
E—IFAUF—
(IN—FITF 5 v /4pcs)
Mold Inner
(Hard/Black/4pcs)

=

1700BK *180
ho—Rt+35v 7

(S/73 v %7)18pcs

Color Strap(S/Black)18pcs

1701KY *250
ERRA LSy TS
(M)A TA—
Strap(FY)(M)

—_—

1706 *600
hI3—TUTHKPFry FY+
(6pcs)

Color Antenna(KP/6pcs)

gt
W,

W6036 *600
E=4 2%+ (36T)
Pinion Gear (36T)

©

iy

dis

3l
7l

W6047 *600
E=A4 Xy 47T
Pinion Gear (47T)

92017-4W *500
RA—ILEy b
(T4 v¥alRT4 F24mmidpes)
Wheel Set
(Dish/White/24mm/4Pcs)

=

1700KP *180
HNERA RSV TS)EVY
Strap(FP)(S)

\

1702BK *320

HS5—RA bS5y T
(LT w%)12pcs

Color Strap(L/Black)12pcs

1707 *500
N3—TUTHKYFr v TU%
(6pcs)

Color Antenna(KY/6pcs)



TF7 option parts Index 3

F & F T

TF268-01B *900
H—RVAVKRI Y b
70V Y R7—LANA)
Carbon Composite

Front Sus.Arm(1pcs)

TF282 *3000
7 IN—T v F (t=2.0)
Upper Plate (T=2.0)

TFW173 2600 _
V73— b2V IN—XF7—
Rear Short Shock Stay

e
O 9
°°O

W5307-02 *450
3wy Tvaty b2pcs)
Shock Bush (2pcs)

W5307-07 *700
TIVERT YT —
(14mm/L v F/2pcs)
Aluminum Spring Sheet
(14mm/Red/2pcs)

W5307-30 *600

ATV > (91.4x3.375x20/
L R/2.712pcs)

Spring (91.4x3.375x20/
Red/2.7/2pcs)

TF268-02 *900
H—AR>AVKRI Y b
DYHX7—LAA)
Carbon Composite
Rear Sus.Arm(1pc)

TF283 *4300
7ILZH/INL—
2= FA
Aluminum Separate
Center Mount A

&/,
e®o

TFW174 1200
NIbhTFrTatr—
Belt Tensioner

O

OOO

W5307-03 *700

ATV GT I v R2—
(14mm/2pcs)

Spring Adjuster (14mm/2pcs)

W5307-08 *350

D11 avIEX LY b
(4-1.1/2pcs)

D11 Shock Piston
(4-1.1/2pcs)

a

96510 1100
BRAMR—ILT T I
(109) .

High Durability

Ball Diff.Grease (10g)

TF279-01B *900
H—ARYAVKRI Y
AV EGRAT =L

(Z FILMA)

Carbon Composite

Front Sus.Arm(Middle/1pcs)

TF284 *1600
7IWZ/\L— bk
2= TV IB
Aluminum Separate
Center Mount B

TF279-02 *900
A—RYAVRI Y bk

U b X7—L(Z FILAA)
Carbon Composite

Rear Sus.Arm(Middle/1pc)

TF285 *500 3
TIWINy 7)==
Aluminum Battery Stopper

TF281 *9500
HDAO—R AL v —
(t=2.25)

HD Carbon Main Chassis
(t=2.25)

TFW172 *2000
JOr k¥ a—+
AVIN—RT—

Front Short Shock Stay

TFW175 *17500
TF77v 7o L—Fevy b
TF7 Upgrade Set

W5307-04 *450
PRV AN
(23mm/2pcs)

Shock Shaft (23mm/2pcs)

W5307-09 *350

DI avIERX MY b

(3-1.1/2pcs)
D11 Shock Piston
(3-1.1/2pcs)

W5307R *4800
VWCEwy JR7>a—t
3wty b17.5)
VVC Big Bore

Short Shock Set(17.5)

W5307-05 *450
DIMEAT TS
(733 Lldpes)

D11 Diaphragm
(Fluorine Rubber/4pcs)

W5307-28 600

AT > T (91.4x3.625x20/
E> 7 12.512pcs)

Spring (91.4x3.625x20/
Pink/2.5/2pcs)

W5307-01 *1800
VWCEY VR a—h
3w Ir—X(17.5)

VVC Big Bore

Short Shock Case(17.5/2pcs)

W5307-06 *300
Ty vy—TJ+—LA
(p8x2/4pcs)

Pressure Foam
(p8x2/4Pcs)

W5307-29 *600

AT > (91.4x3.50x20/
IN—"T)V/2.6/2pcs)

Spring (¢1.4x3.50x20/
Purple/2.6/2pcs)



@ 52X / EXPLODED VIEW

K—ERN—YERGEL TWRBW—=YDHhES, - — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — —
Z0HE. REN—YBENZAZTNTVNET, 7/ N
Note that some parts are not sold as spare parts! 4 N

/

W5306R

Y W5189-01

va)
\%
\V4

7

. W5194-01 \‘

7/ W5302-01 N |

7 \ W5189-05 :

7 . & I
/ \
I

W5306-01

P 1-E025 \ 7
| N\ ,
\ W5189-09 \ y
i N\ oncors .7
. M W5306-02 7
h ORGO3X 7

W5306-02 s

W5194-01 /
g %
Plastic parts 7

92054 s
WO0160R

N
L@
| //' W5194-01 ,’ 7ILS%

W5189-29

N s Aluminum parts
N 7/
N 7
SN TF261
TF261 TF261-04
TF261-03

TF261
TF261-03

TF261
TF261-01 ORGO045S
TF261 1-W300705
TF261-04
X TF261
ORG045S TF261-02
TEl o Tresi0 -~ TF261
TF261-04 TF261-03

TF261

TF261-02 ( 5%
P

TF261
TF261-02

TF261 R

TF261-02
ORG045S 1-S32606H
TF261
TF261-04
TF261

&
\@/ TF261-01

TF261
1-832606H  ORG045S _— TF261-03
TF261
TF261-04

TF261
TF261-04

23



@ 53#%E] / EXPLODED VIEW TF259

¥ —ERIN—VERFTE L TWRWI—=YHH D ET,
Z0HE. RBN—YERENZASNTVET,
Note that some parts are not sold as spare parts!

TF263 7

TF228-116 Vi

TF262
1-N3024A-R

BRG028

BRGO14TS TF258 “\ |
TFW123 N .
@/ S 97018-098 BRGO02 N TF254
e(f. TF259
@ I{ BRG028

TF259

©

TFWO005-02

/
TF259

97018-098

BRGO014TS

BRGO14TS TFO11
TF262

G

Differential Gear
TF261 q

TF122

1-853003 &71 -S53003
TF122 \
% ﬁ

TFW123

TF269

UMW708-12 TF122
1-S53003

\

97041-05R
TF018-01

E/ 1-853010
>

. TF131 S
1853010\, TFO18-01 TF212 2 umire @
RIS SISy TR66 |\ TRase = O
TF270 o TF212 N \ LAW32
@I = Treee ‘ TF268

TR212— )
, © @ 97041-05R . TF268
) % 1-82605H

TF277 LA228

TF277

t\ umii2
1-854008  LA230 \'@ TFWO003

~ *********** W UM112
T &

um112

TFW003 TF268
UM129

Um112 .
@ D\ 97041-05R
UM128 LAW32 S . LA257-02 !
\% 1-S53008 TF271 2 . LAsT02 - e2051 - TR267
97040 TF268 97040 97040 NS
97041-05R \. 97042-075R ./ W0145R 96641 TFW003 % TFo77 (4
& UM129 .{ /@
TF225H \© S BRGO02 @ 96643

BRGO01TS /& @ P
/// s
@? / //// — =X

TF278

S
Nap®
um112 1":217TF239

Gy
‘ﬁj ©——BRG002 UM112

Q L TFW113 L-ToN
- S Tr218 _~ad TFW11/3 7 N

e WO0146R \® S~ Sl TFWi1s Ve
Tt TF218 /

PSS\ @’ ~ s / " A

7 Ot ) \\\E@ﬁ/ > TF273 / N

7,07

SHRTN e

E /
A ) N / Va4
/i : : /AN | um112 Og S Wo144R
il ' // 7/ /ﬁ\ 1/ TEW111 C) u\‘ N
1-853003 | ! i 7 ) >
: C@ ff@ TF272-02 | i //1'/ (e // » %L&
[ ! I 2
' ' \ il 2\
: % : NN A ®\W0146F{
| TF272:03 ; S “3“:_ B S 1-N4045FA-R
© Copyright 2015 KYOSHO CORPORATION / B4 Mz i s - 1-N4045FA-R TF7

24



	30026_TF7_Parts_List_v01_ 1
	30026_TF7_Parts_List_v01_ 2
	30026_TF7_Parts_List_v01_ 3
	30026_TF7_Parts_List_v01_ 4
	30026_TF7_Parts_List_v01_ 5
	30026_TF7_Parts_List_v01_ 6
	30026_TF7_Parts_List_v01_ 7
	30026_TF7_Parts_List_v01_ 8
	30026_TF7_Parts_List_v01_ 9
	30026_TF7_Parts_List_v01_10
	30026_TF7_Parts_List_v01_11
	30026_TF7_Parts_List_v01_12
	30026_TF7_Parts_List_v01_13
	バインダー
	30026_TF7_Parts_List_v02out
	op追加掲載分out
	op index3 追加分out




